



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.65 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.312 OF 2026**

Shaikh Akbar Ismail and Anr. ... Appellants
versus
Uttam Baburao Salve (deceased)
through his legal heirs Sheela Uttam Salve
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Girish Agrawal with Ms. Chitra Darekar, Mr. Shubham Jangam, for Appellants.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents for final disposal, returnable on 18 March 2026.
3. In addition to notice through Court, the Appellant is at liberty to serve the Respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.
4. Ad-interim relief granted by the Appellate Court shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)