



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.65 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.812 OF 2026**

Shaikh Akbar Ismail and Anr. ... Appellants  
versus  
Uttam Baburao Salve (deceased)  
through his legal heirs Sheela Uttam Salve  
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shubham Jangam i/by Mr. Girish Agrawal for Appellants.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Office has placed this matter for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 4 February 2026.
2. In the cause title, 'Interim Application No.312 of 2026' be corrected to read as 'Interim Application No.812 of 2026'.
3. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
4. The original order dated 4 February 2026 be corrected and uploaded accordingly.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**