

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 812 OF 2026

Shaikh Akbar Ismail & anr. ..Appellants

**Versus**

Uttam Baburao Salve (Decd.)  
through LR's & ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Girish R Agrawal, for the Appellants.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**